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Declaration of EU RoHS Compliance

We, BENTRONIC COMPONENTS INC., hereby declare that our products indicated
below are in full compliance with EU directive 2011/65/EU , 2015/863/EU with respect
to the following substances and maximum concentrations:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Lead (Pb) 0.1%

Mercury (Hg) 0.1%

Cadmium (Cd) 0.01%

Hexavalent chromium (Cr 6+) 0.1%
Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) 0.1%
Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE ) 0.1%
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 0.1%
Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) 0.1%

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 0.1%

10) Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) 0.1%

BENTRONIC COMPONENTS INC. Part List:

BI-POLAR CAPACITORS

ALUMINIUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
METALLIZED POLYESTER FILM CAPACITORS
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE FILM CAPACITORS
WIRE WOUND RESISTORS

TERMINALS

BINDING POSTS

INDUCTORS

Signed by: BEN FAN

Signature:

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR
Date: NOV. 27, 2019
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